
FIRST QUARTER 2024
January 1, 2024  –  March 31, 2024

RF Channel 2
Virtual Channels: 
21.1 MeTV
21.2 Heroes and Icons
21.3 Start TV

         21.4 Antenna TV      
      21.5 Catchy TV

Emergency Alert System Logs (all times are PT)
21.6 NTD West   

The Following Items Are Checked Daily Every 2 hours
 KHSV Forward Power, Reflective Power, Building Temperature, Tower Lights.
Checked and verified OK daily……..every 2 hours
• 21.1 MeTV PSIP A/V, Closed Caption
• 21.2 Heroes & Icons PSIP A/V, Closed Caption
• 21.3 Start TV
• 21.4 Antenna TV PSIP A/V, Closed Caption
• 21.5 Catchy TV
• 21.6 NTD West 

Date Time Description

Thursday, January 4, 2024 12:00 PM EAS Required Weekly Test received January Sun Mon Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat
Monday, January 8, 2024 8:08 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 1 RWT 6
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 6:24 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 7 RWT 13
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 22:09 PM EAS Required Weekly Test received 14 RWT 20
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 11:50 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 21 RWT 27

28 RWT

Friday, February 2, 2024 10:06 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received Februay Sun Mon Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat
Monday, February 5, 2024 2:37 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 1 RWT 3
Tuesday, Februuary 12, 2024 4:11 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 4 RWT 10

Thursday, Februuary 15, 2024 12:00 AM
EAS Required Weekly Test received. Power outage, all
channels down until 5:15am. Also from 3:29-3:45 am
Channel 21.6 had no audio.

11 RWT
17

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 22:17:00 PM EAS Required Weekly Test received 18 RWT 24
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:22 PM EAS Required Weekly Test received 25 RWT RMT
Thursday, February 29, 2024 1:35 PM EAS Required Weekly Monthly Test received

March Sun Mon Tues Wed Thu Fri Sat



1 2
Monday, March 4, 2024 10:43 AM Channel 21.2 Sun outage 10:43-10:48 3 RWT 9
Monday, March 4, 2024 11:00 AM EAS Required Weekly Test received 10 RWT 16
Friday, March 8, 2024 2:13 AM Channel 21.4 Antenna TV No A/V 2:13 am - 2:15 am 17 RWT 23


